
I 
Ii 

'I 
II 

YEETING OF THE COYMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ~~qTONIO: 

ThUHt)JJAt, MAY i ?th, A. D. 1917. 4 P.M. 

il Present: Honorable Clinton G. Brown, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Garland, 

II Lambert and Heuerman. 

~ I 
I, 
II 
I 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS----

Petition of Nathan Jfewelow, for permit to erect telephone booth at 102 E. 

429 

I 
!I 
I, 
I 
I 

Houston Street, was read and referred to Commissioner of Streets a.nd Public Improvements. 
, 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 

For arc lamp at South Presa Street and Fairview Ave. 

Ed. Stauss, for building permit. 

Peti tion of J .L. Watson, for correction of assessment, we.s read and referred to 

Commissioner of Taxation. 

Petition of O.O.Luter for quit claim deed was read and referred to City Attorney. 

Commissioner Garland r~porting on petition of R.S.Springall for correction of 

assessment reco~nended that assessment of building be reduced to $1500.00 in addition 

to taxes on lot. Adopted. 

Commissioner Garland recommended that petition of Wasson School for exemption 

from taxation be granted, in accorda.nce with report of City Attorney • 

.. ----
Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ft~es, Brown, Garland, Lambert and 

Heuermann. 

No. 374 , JY\ a ... :;~:L AU ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $114,82~.18 to pay oc'f certain notes of the City. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the CommisRioners of the Cit~ of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
il 
II $114,823.18 be and is hereby ,appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to payoff and 
:1 

II liquidate the fol.lowing notes with interest thereon to May 18, 1917: 
I, ". '--l > Note !fa. 3 dated August 1, 1916, payable to the Alamo National Bank, in the sum 

II of Fifty Five Thousand ($55,000.00) Dollars, wi th interest computed to May IB, In? 

II 
'I 

II 
Ii 

at 5-1/2 per cent per annum, being Twenty Four Hundred and Eleven and 59/100 
I. 

($2411.59) Dollars. 

!(ote No.4. dated August 1, 1916 payable to the State National Bank in the sum II 
II 
I of Fifty Five Thousand ($55,000.00) Dollars, witt ... interest computed to May 18, 1917, 

I 
!I 
" II 

II 
I, 

at 5-1/2 per cent per Hnnum, being Twenty Four Hundred and Eleven and 59/100 

($2411.59) Dollars. 

I!I This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of 

il public welfare a.pparent herefrom and the same shall ta.ke effect at once. 
II 
'/ I 

( 



430 

!I 
i Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance which was read and adopted 
I 

I by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and Heuermann. I 
I 
:1 No. 375 /y} 13 - S- 9 3 AN ORDINANCE 
!I 
il Appropriating $23.90 to pay New York Exchange on $15,922.50. 
I: 
II BE IT OF.DAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

$23.90 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to pay exchange on 

$15,922.50 transmitted to New York by the Alamo National Bank to pay interest on bonds. 

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public 

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once. 

J!l---

Co~~issioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted 

II by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and Heuermann. 
I 

il 
il 
I, 

II 

Ii 
'i 
'I 

il 
II 
:1 
II 

II 
:, 

'I 
~ I 
II 
!, 
Ii 
I 
Ii 
:: 
I! 

Ito. 376 Al"'i ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $587.50 to pay interest on bonds I. D. No.1 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cornmisf,io,~ers of the Ci ty of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

Five Hundrei and Eighty Seven and 50/100 ($587.~O) Dollars be and the same is hereby ap-

propriated out of the sinking fund of Improvement District No.1 to.pay interest matured 

on bonds issued upon the credit of said Improvement District No.1. 

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importa.nce for reasons of public 

welfare apparent herefrom and the same shall take effect at once. 

Commissioner HeuermB.nn introduced the following ordinance, valich was read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and 

Heuermann. 

No. 377 
THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CITY OF SAN AN~ONIO. 

/ 
-§'> AN ORDINANCE 

Accepting, proposal of David Lehr Jr. for constructing sidewalks on north side 

of Myrtle Street and authorizing contract and appropriating money therefor. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

- i 

i 

i • 

I 

i 
I 
I 

I 

propo saIl 

... 

Section 1: (Acceptance) The~t the Ci ty does hereby accept the attached wri tten 

of said party named in the caption hereof, dated May 7, 1917 and offering to costruct a 

si dewa.lk on the no rth si de of Myrtle Street from San Pedro Avenue to Flores Street in and 

for said Ci~ in accor~ance with the written specifications and description and drawings 

prepared and submitted by the City Engineer provided said party making said proposal 

shall strictly comply wi th all requirements made by or under the provisions of this 

ordinance and all instruments herein referred to, which are made a part hereof. 

Section 2. (Appropria.tion) To defray the costs and expenses to be p~id by the Ci ty 

by reason of the premises the sum of Eight Hundred Dollars or so much thereof as may 

11 be necessary shall be and the sa.me is hereby appropriated out of sidewalk and curbing 
II 
II 
II 
II fund 
Ii 

:1 
" ~ h II Commissioner euermann introduced the following ordinance, which was read and 
II 

;
1,1 adopted by the followipg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert and 

Heuermann. 

No. 378. AN ORDINANCE 

!i Appropriatin{l $1338.07 to pa.y the Woolley Construction Co. 
ii 
II BE IT ORDAINED by the Commi ssioners of the C1 ty of San An tonia, that, the sum of 

I 
I 

I 

i 

I 
I . 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

Thirteen Hundred and Thirty Eight and 07/100 ($1338.07) ~ollars be and the same is 

here~y appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to pay Woolley Construction Co. 

for repairs to paving on Lakeview Avenue, the Ci ty to be reimbursed by the Equi table 

Surety Company of St. Louis. 

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of 

public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once. 

Commissioner Uhr arrived to attend the meeting. 

Bids of Charles F. P~rker, Woolley Construction Co. and'-W.F.Southwell and Co., to 

build sidewalks, ordered constructpd under a resolution adopted April 30, 1917, were 

opened, read and referred to City Engineer for reco~nendation. 

Petition of Pioneer Mills for permit to construct spur track across S.Alamo Street, 

and build trestle across San Antonio River was granted on recommendation of City 

Engineer, and to be built under his direction. 

Cormnissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, whicl1 waS read and 

adopted. 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BEXAR 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

A P.ESOLUTION 

OF.DEF.ING STREET IMPHOVEM.ENTS and invi ting bids for such work on Durango Street 

from South Flores Street to Laredo street. 

(for full text Qf this resolution see Record Book No. ~ page 2.7 ~ ) 

, 
Commissioner Lambert intron.uced the following o~dlna.me!1, which was rend and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert, 

Heuermann and Uhr. 

No. 379 lYI B - ~'l1 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropria.ting money to pay Fred Fries, Ci ty; Clerk. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 'the sum of 

$148.50 be and is bereby appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to reimburse Fr ed 

Fries, City Clerk, for payments made for bedding destroyed by order of the Health 

Department as follows. 
Andres Fovares 
M.Q,uintero 
M.Maldonado 
Victoria Guerra 
M.M.Lira 
A.Trejo 
R.Hernandez 
F.VillareA.l 

$21.50 
20.50 
22.50 
25.00 
19.00 

5.50 
14.00 
20.50 

$148.50 

Commissioner Uhr recommended that petition of J.A.Johnston for permit to 

install gasoline equipment 414 S.Flores Street be granted. Adopted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. /~ 

APPROVED ct.:z: -Sf/L-.. 
'M A Y ~R--

431 


